Coalition for Educational Development (CED - Sri Lanka)

Basic Information in Government Schools, 2016

All Schools
1AB Schools

1C Schools

Type 2 Schools
Type 3 Schools

Medium of instruction

Sinhala only
Tamil only

Sinhala & Tamil
Sinhala & English

Tamil & English

Sinhala,Tamil & English

Student Population

1 - 50 students

51 - 100 students
101 - 150 students
151 - 200 students

10,162

1,016
1,805
3,408

3,933

6,338
2,989

66
554

168
47

1,455
1,543
1,176

965
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201 - 500 students 2,693
501 - 1000 students 1,380
1001 - 1500 students 416

1501 - 2000 students 211
2001 - 3000 students 202
3001 - 4000 students 74
4001 students & above 47

Teachers by Schools

1 Teacher schools 27
2 Teacher schools 108
3-9 Teacher schools 3,013

10-25 Teacher schools 4,373
26-50 Teacher schools 1,748

51-100 Teacher schools 669
101 Teacher& above 224

National Schools 353

Provincial Schools 9,809
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Grade 1 Admissions 317,895

1AB Schools 45,991
1C Schools 68,175
Type 2 Schools 79,243
Type 3 Schools 124,486

All Students 4,143,330

1AB Schools 1,626,565

1C Schools 1,034,743

Type 2 Schools 826,255

Type 3 Schools 655,767
Gender

Male students 2,052,188

Female students 2,091,142
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Primary
(Grade 1-5 & Special Education) 1,717,092
Junior Secondary

(Grade 6-9) 1,314,381
Senior Secondary
(Grade 10-11) 619,105
Collegiate
(Grade 12-13) 492,752
All Teachers 232,555
Graduate teachers 99,724
Trained teachers 127,857
Untrained teachers 2,426
Trainee teachers 1,887
Other teachers 661

School Type by Teachers
1AB Schools 76,012

1C Schools 60,001

Type 2 Schools 61,586
Type 3 Schools 34,956
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Student Teacher Ratio

1AB Schools 21
1C Schools 17
Type 2 Schools 13
Type 3 Schools 19
Boys schools 22
Girls’ schools 24
Mixed schools 17
Source by
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