Basic Information in Government Schools, 2016

SCHOOL

All Schools	10,162
1AB Schools	1,016
1C Schools	1,805
Type 2 Schools	3,408
Type 3 Schools	3,933

Medium of instruction

Sinhala only	6,338
Tamil only	2,989
Sinhala & Tamil	66
Sinhala & English	554
Tamil & English	168
Sinhala, Tamil & English	47

Student Population

1 - 50 students	1,455
51 - 100 students	1,543
101 - 150 students	1,176
151 - 200 students	965

201 - 500 students	2,693
501 - 1000 students	1,380
1001 - 1500 students	416
1501 - 2000 students	211
2001 - 3000 students	202
3001 - 4000 students	74
4001 students & above	47
eachers by Schools	

Teachers by Schools

1 Teacher schools	27
2 Teacher schools	108
3-9 Teacher schools	3,013
10-25 Teacher schools	4,373
26-50 Teacher schools	1,748
51-100 Teacher schools	669
101 Teacher& above	224
National Schools	353
Provincial Schools	9,809

Grade 1 Admissions 31

1AB Schools 45,991

1C Schools 68,175

Type 2 Schools 79,243

Type 3 Schools 124,486

STUDEN

AII	Students	4,143,330
	U 10.0.0	-,,

1AB Schools 1,626,565

1C Schools 1,034,743

Type 2 Schools 826,255

Type 3 Schools 655,767

Gender

Male students 2,052,188

Female students 2,091,142

Primary

(Grade 1-5 & Special Education) 1,717,092

Junior Secondary

(Grade 6-9) 1,314,381

Senior Secondary

(Grade 10-11) 619,105

Collegiate

(Grade 12-13) 492,752

TEACHE

All Teachers	232,555
Graduate teachers	99,724
Trained teachers	127,857
Untrained teachers	2,426
Trainee teachers	1,887
Other teachers	661

School Type by Teachers

1AB Schools	76,012
1C Schools	60,001
Type 2 Schools	61,586
Type 3 Schools	34.956

Student Teacher Ratio

1AB Schools	21
1C Schools	17
Type 2 Schools	13
Type 3 Schools	19
Boys schools	22
Girls' schools	24
Mixed schools	17

Source by

School Census Preliminary Reports, 2016: Ministry of Education Sri Lanka